<u>A M E N D M E N T</u>

OFFERED IN THE SENATE

21

22

23

TO: CSSB 196(EDC)

BY SENATOR HOLLAND

1	Page 1, line 9, through page 2, line 22:
2	Delete all material and insert:
3	"* Sec. 2. AS 14.18.080(b) is amended to read:
4	(b) The Board of Regents shall adopt rules under AS 14.40.170(b)(1) to
5	implement AS 14.18.010 - 14.18.110 [THIS CHAPTER].
6	* Sec. 3. AS 14.18.100(b) is amended to read:
7	(b) A person aggrieved by a violation of AS 14.18.010 - 14.18.110 [THIS
8	CHAPTER] or of a regulation or procedure adopted under AS 14.18.010 - 14.18.110
9	[THIS CHAPTER] as to postsecondary education has an independent right of action in
10	superior court for civil damages and for such equitable relief as the court may
11	determine."
12	
13	Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.
14	
15	Page 5, following line 24:
16	Insert a new subsection to read:
17	"(c) In this section,
18	(1) "school district" means a borough school district, a city school
19	district, a regional educational attendance area, a state boarding school, and the state
20	centralized correspondence study program;

L Drafted by Legal Services

executive branch of state government."

commission, public corporation, or other organizational unit of or created under the

(2) "state agency" means a department, office, agency, state board,

l	
2	Page 5, line 25, through page 6, line 6:
3	Delete all material.
4	
5	Page 6, lines 7 - 15:
6	Delete all material and insert:
7	"Sec. 14.18.190. Definitions. In AS 14.18.150 - 14.18.190, "public school"
8	does not include the University of Alaska or another postsecondary institution."

L -2-